
No. 
154 
158 
219 
335 
338 
473 
711 

Name 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Entrant/Team 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
Becker Racing 
Team DIGA-Procross 
stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 
Stricksner Racing 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Bike 
KTM 
Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 
KTM 
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Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
Startlist



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
219 
335 
338 
473 
158 
154 
711 

Name 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 

FRA 

FRA 

ITA 

DEU 

NLD 

DNK 

DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Entrant/Team 

Becker Racing 

Team DIGA-Procross 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Stricksner Racing 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
30.540 
30.978 
31.373 
34.536 
38.393 
40.653 
42.653 

Diff 

0.438 
0.833 
3.996 
7.853 

10.113 
12.113 

In Lap 
10 
8 
6 
8 
4 
4 
7 

km/h 
35,363 
34,863 
34,425 
31,272 
28,130 
26,566 
25,321 

 

Printed: 12.01.2019 14:41:24 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX125 

PRACTICE 

Practice started at 14:34:15 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 14:06 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Lap 

7 

8 

9 

(711) Leon KÖNEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Lap Tm 

40.747 

41.139 

46.669 

51.003 

46.325 

48.672 

43.291 

47.924 

52.035 

42.653 

53.770 

Diff 

+0.094 

+0.486 

+6.016 

+8.350 

+3.672 

+6.019 

+0.638 

+5.271 

+9.382 

+11.117 

Time of Day 

14:39:29.420 

14:40:10.559 

14:40:57.228 

14:35:12.394 

14:35:58.719 

14:36:47.391 

14:37:30.682 

14:38:18.606 

14:39:10.641 

14:39:53.294 

14:40:47.064 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(219) Jimmy GRAJWODA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(335) Enzo POLIAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(338) Andrea BONIFACIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(473) David ZURLOH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(158) Alex VAN DER VEEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(154) Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

47.245 

34.635 

36.433 

46.343 

45.686 

31.961 

47.692 

30.955 

50.983 

30.540 

1:01.588 

34.157 

31.631 

39.003 

31.808 

44.351 

37.831 

30.978 

45.322 

31.133 

45.974 

34.612 

32.455 

43.552 

31.832 

31.373 

31.833 

44.573 

35.443 

52.594 

44.214 

37.950 

39.307 

50.608 

41.148 

46.272 

43.451 

34.536 

49.966 

52.579 

40.583 

48.809 

38.393 

55.712 

38.820 

48.542 

40.153 

47.425 

52.779 

43.368 

43.666 

40.653 

43.076 

40.767 

Diff 

+16.705 

+4.095 

+5.893 

+15.803 

+15.146 

+1.421 

+17.152 

+0.415 

+20.443 

+30.610 

+3.179 

+0.653 

+8.025 

+0.830 

+13.373 

+6.853 

+14.344 

+0.155 

+14.601 

+3.239 

+1.082 

+12.179 

+0.459 

+0.460 

+13.200 

+4.070 

+21.221 

+9.678 

+3.414 

+4.771 

+16.072 

+6.612 

+11.736 

+8.915 

+15.430 

+14.186 

+2.190 

+10.416 

+17.319 

+0.427 

+10.149 

+1.760 

+9.032 

+12.126 

+2.715 

+3.013 

+2.423 

+0.114 

Time of Day 

14:35:04.335 

14:35:38.970 

14:36:15.403 

14:37:01.746 

14:37:47.432 

14:38:19.393 

14:39:07.085 

14:39:38.040 

14:40:29.023 

14:40:59.563 

14:35:22.904 

14:35:57.061 

14:36:28.692 

14:37:07.695 

14:37:39.503 

14:38:23.854 

14:39:01.685 

14:39:32.663 

14:40:17.985 

14:40:49.118 

14:35:06.404 

14:35:41.016 

14:36:13.471 

14:36:57.023 

14:37:28.855 

14:38:00.228 

14:38:32.061 

14:39:16.634 

14:39:52.077 

14:40:44.671 

14:35:08.465 

14:35:46.415 

14:36:25.722 

14:37:16.330 

14:37:57.478 

14:38:43.750 

14:39:27.201 

14:40:01.737 

14:40:51.703 

14:35:11.167 

14:35:51.750 

14:36:40.559 

14:37:18.952 

14:38:14.664 

14:38:53.484 

14:39:42.026 

14:40:22.179 

14:41:09.604 

14:35:17.143 

14:36:00.511 

14:36:44.177 

14:37:24.830 

14:38:07.906 

14:38:48.673 

Printed: 12.01.2019 14:41:47 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX125 

PRACTICE 

Practice started at 14:34:15 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 14:06 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
219 
335 
338 
473 
154 
158 
711 

Name 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 

FRA 

FRA 

ITA 

DEU 

DNK 

NLD 

DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Entrant/Team 

Becker Racing 

Team DIGA-Procross 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Stricksner Racing 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Laps 
10 
10 
11 
9 
8 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
30.421 
30.946 
31.067 
34.399 
36.607 
36.966 
41.263 

Diff 

0.525 
0.646 
3.978 
6.186 
6.545 

10.842 

In Lap 
6 
8 

11 
8 
4 
7 
6 

km/h 
35,502 
34,900 
34,764 
31,396 
29,503 
29,216 
26,174 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Printed: 12.01.2019 16:27:53 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
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QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 16:20:24 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 15:52 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Lap 

7 

8 

9 

(711) Leon KÖNEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Lap Tm 

36.966 

51.838 

37.492 

49.713 

43.299 

47.713 

42.958 

44.697 

41.263 

50.422 

48.221 

Diff 

+14.872 

+0.526 

+8.450 

+2.036 

+6.450 

+1.695 

+3.434 

+9.159 

+6.958 

Time of Day 

16:25:43.401 

16:26:35.239 

16:27:12.731 

16:21:21.134 

16:22:04.433 

16:22:52.146 

16:23:35.104 

16:24:19.801 

16:25:01.064 

16:25:51.486 

16:26:39.707 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(219) Jimmy GRAJWODA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(335) Enzo POLIAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(338) Andrea BONIFACIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

(473) David ZURLOH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(154) Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(158) Alex VAN DER VEEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

43.193 

30.799 

52.176 

40.572 

30.430 

30.421 

1:00.314 

31.534 

30.588 

44.181 

50.775 

35.173 

46.152 

32.574 

31.568 

37.344 

34.925 

30.946 

43.827 

31.502 

44.605 

31.077 

45.292 

34.975 

31.503 

38.637 

31.088 

32.020 

44.695 

31.929 

31.067 

44.183 

35.806 

34.509 

52.119 

38.849 

35.487 

49.674 

34.399 

46.927 

47.088 

1:04.279 

39.445 

36.607 

41.490 

44.931 

43.881 

45.051 

48.840 

37.279 

48.661 

38.514 

56.939 

46.346 

Diff 

+12.772 

+0.378 

+21.755 

+10.151 

+0.009 

+29.893 

+1.113 

+0.167 

+13.760 

+19.829 

+4.227 

+15.206 

+1.628 

+0.622 

+6.398 

+3.979 

+12.881 

+0.556 

+13.538 

+0.010 

+14.225 

+3.908 

+0.436 

+7.570 

+0.021 

+0.953 

+13.628 

+0.862 

+9.784 

+1.407 

+0.110 

+17.720 

+4.450 

+1.088 

+15.275 

+12.528 

+10.481 

+27.672 

+2.838 

+4.883 

+8.324 

+7.274 

+8.444 

+11.874 

+0.313 

+11.695 

+1.548 

+19.973 

+9.380 

Time of Day 

16:21:11.134 

16:21:41.933 

16:22:34.109 

16:23:14.681 

16:23:45.111 

16:24:15.532 

16:25:15.846 

16:25:47.380 

16:26:17.968 

16:27:02.149 

16:21:27.921 

16:22:03.094 

16:22:49.246 

16:23:21.820 

16:23:53.388 

16:24:30.732 

16:25:05.657 

16:25:36.603 

16:26:20.430 

16:26:51.932 

16:21:13.486 

16:21:44.563 

16:22:29.855 

16:23:04.830 

16:23:36.333 

16:24:14.970 

16:24:46.058 

16:25:18.078 

16:26:02.773 

16:26:34.702 

16:27:05.769 

16:21:14.999 

16:21:50.805 

16:22:25.314 

16:23:17.433 

16:23:56.282 

16:24:31.769 

16:25:21.443 

16:25:55.842 

16:26:42.769 

16:21:22.376 

16:22:26.655 

16:23:06.100 

16:23:42.707 

16:24:24.197 

16:25:09.128 

16:25:53.009 

16:26:38.060 

16:21:18.696 

16:21:55.975 

16:22:44.636 

16:23:23.150 

16:24:20.089 

16:25:06.435 

Printed: 12.01.2019 16:28:22 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX125 

QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 16:20:24 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 15:52 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
219 
335 
338 
473 
154 
158 
711 

Name 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 
FRA 
FRA 
ITA 
DEU 
DNK 
NLD 
DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 

Entrant/Team 
Becker Racing 
Team DIGA-Procross 
stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes S
Stricksner Racing 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Ba
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

 

Margin of Victory Ø km/h 

- 

Best Lap Tm km/h 

- 

Best Lap by 

Printed: 12.01.2019 16:30:17 
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RACE 

Race (8 Laps) 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 21:11 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227
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Startgrid



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
335 
338 
219 
158 
154 
711 
473 

Name 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Filip Henriksen LEGAAR
Leon KÖNEMANN 
David ZURLOH 

Nat. 
FRA 
ITA 
FRA 
NLD 
DNK 
DEU 
DEU 

Bike 
Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 

Entrant/Team 
Team DIGA-Procross 
stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 
Becker Racing 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
Stricksner Racing 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Total Tm 
4:01.511 
4:04.143 
4:07.510 
4:15.195 
4:23.196 
4:37.686 
4:45.341 

Diff 

2.632 
5.999 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
30.427 
30.694 
31.251 
37.411 
37.226 
40.487 
36.111 

In Lap 
3 
3 
8 
2 
2 
5 
5 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 

2.632 

Ø km/h 

35,775 

Best Lap Tm 

30.427 

km/h 

35,495 

Best Lap by 

335 - Enzo POLIAS 

Printed: 12.01.2019 21:24:48 
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www.mylaps.com 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX125 

RACE 

Race (8 Laps) started at 21:19:23 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 21:11 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(335) Enzo POLIAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(338) Andrea BONIFACIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(219) Jimmy GRAJWODA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(158) Alex VAN DER VEEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(154) Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(711) Leon KÖNEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(473) David ZURLOH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

31.411 

30.427 

30.996 

30.874 

31.593 

31.566 

32.002 

31.293 

30.694 

31.027 

30.890 

33.701 

30.956 

32.279 

32.411 

31.467 

32.580 

31.691 

31.924 

31.948 

31.251 

37.411 

37.707 

37.835 

37.940 

38.078 

37.484 

37.226 

38.212 

38.113 

41.030 

39.628 

41.869 

42.458 

40.973 

42.443 

40.487 

41.500 

40.630 

37.601 

39.035 

40.460 

36.111 

36.528 

59.596 

Diff 

+0.984 

+0.569 

+0.447 

+1.166 

+1.139 

+1.575 

+0.599 

+0.333 

+0.196 

+3.007 

+0.262 

+1.585 

+1.160 

+0.216 

+1.329 

+0.440 

+0.673 

+0.697 

+0.296 

+0.424 

+0.529 

+0.667 

+0.073 

+0.986 

+0.887 

+3.804 

+2.402 

+4.643 

+1.971 

+0.486 

+1.956 

+1.013 

+0.143 

+1.490 

+2.924 

+4.349 

+0.417 

+23.485 

Time of Day 

21:19:46.560 

21:20:17.971 

21:20:48.398 

21:21:19.394 

21:21:50.268 

21:22:21.861 

21:22:53.427 

21:23:25.429 

21:19:47.221 

21:20:18.514 

21:20:49.208 

21:21:20.235 

21:21:51.125 

21:22:24.826 

21:22:55.782 

21:23:28.061 

21:19:48.156 

21:20:20.567 

21:20:52.034 

21:21:24.614 

21:21:56.305 

21:22:28.229 

21:23:00.177 

21:23:31.428 

21:19:52.658 

21:20:30.069 

21:21:07.776 

21:21:45.611 

21:22:23.551 

21:23:01.629 

21:23:39.113 

21:19:51.036 

21:20:28.262 

21:21:06.474 

21:21:44.587 

21:22:25.617 

21:23:05.245 

21:23:47.114 

21:19:53.113 

21:20:35.571 

21:21:16.544 

21:21:58.987 

21:22:39.474 

21:23:20.974 

21:24:01.604 

21:19:59.928 

21:20:37.529 

21:21:16.564 

21:21:57.024 

21:22:33.135 

21:23:09.663 

21:24:09.259 

Printed: 12.01.2019 21:25:25 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX125 

RACE 

Race (8 Laps) started at 21:19:23 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

12.01.2019 21:11 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
335 
338 
219 
158 
154 
711 
473 

Last Name 
POLIAS 
BONIFACIO 
GRAJWODA 
VAN DER VEEN 
LEGAARD 
KÖNEMANN 
ZURLOH 

First Name 
Enzo 
Andrea 
Jimmy 
Alex 
Filip Henriksen 
Leon 
David 

R1  
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 

R2  
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 

Total points 
50 
44 
40 
36 
32 
30 
28 

Printed: 12.01.2019 21:26:44 
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Event-Result 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 
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